

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CRLP.No.8297 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	04.02.2026	<u>NTR, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the notice sent to respondent No.2 is returned unserved with an endorsement 'No such person in the address. Considering the submission respondent No.1/state is directed to serve notice on the respondent No.2 by the next date of hearing. Post on 06.03.2026. _____ <u>NTR, J</u> Mmr	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE